DK DN 15÷65
PP-H
DIALOCK® 2-way diaphragm valve
168
Technical specifications
Construction Diaphragm valve with maximized flow rate and
DIALOCK® lockable handwheel
Size range  DN 15 ÷ 65

at
iv
e
flo
w
 c
o
effi
ci
en
t
Opening percentage of the valve
172
DIMENSIONS
d DN PN B B1 H H1 L g EPDM Code FPM Code PTFE Code
20 15 10 102 25 124 80 16 430  DKDM020E DKDM020F DKDM020P
25 20 10 105 30 144 80 19 445  DKDM025E DKDM025F DKDM025P
32 25 10 114 33 154 80 22 620  DKDM032E DKDM032F DKDM032P
40 32 10 119 30 174 80 26 650  DKDM040E DKDM040F DKDM040P
50 40 10 147 35 194 120 31 1380  DKDM050E DKDM050F DKDM050P
63 50 10 172 46 224 120 38 2135  DKDM063E DKDM063F DKDM063P
75 65 10 172 46 284 120 44 2225 DKDM075E DKDM075F DKDM075P
DKDM
DIALOCK® diaphragm valve with male ends for socket welding, metric series
d DN PN B B1 H H1 L g EPDM Code FPM Code PTFE Code
20 15 10 115 25 124 80 16 460  DKLDM020E DKLDM020F DKLDM020P
25 20 10 118 30 144 80 19 475  DKLDM025E DKLDM025F DKLDM025P
32 25 10 127 33 154 80 22 650  DKLDM032E DKLDM032F DKLDM032P
40 32 10 132 30 174 80 26 680  DKLDM040E DKLDM040F DKLDM040P
50 40 10 175 35 194 120 31 1440  DKLDM050E DKLDM050F DKLDM050P
63 50 10 200 46 224 120 38 2195  DKLDM063E DKLDM063F DKLDM063P
75 65 10 200 46 284 120 44 2285  DKLDM075E DKLDM075F DKLDM075P
DKLDM
DIALOCK® diaphragm valve with stroke limiter and male ends for socket welding, metric
series
173
d DN PN B B1 E H H1 LA R1 Z g EPDM Code FPM Code PTFE Code
20 15 10 102 25 41 128  80 90 1” 101  457  DKUIM020E DKUIM020F DKUIM020P
25 20 10 105 30 50 150  80 108 1” 1/4 119  500  DKUIM025E DKUIM025F DKUIM025P
32 25 10 114 33 58 163  80 116 1” 1/2 127  695  DKUIM032E DKUIM032F DKUIM032P
40 32 10 119 30 72 184  80 134 2” 145  781  DKUIM040E DKUIM040F DKUIM040P
50 40 10 147 35 79 210  120 154 2” 1/4 165  1526  DKUIM050E DKUIM050F DKUIM050P
63 50 10 172 46 98 248 120 184 2” 3/4 195 2410 DKUIM063E DKUIM063F DKUIM063P
DKUIM
DIALOCK® diaphragm valve with female union ends for socket welding, metric series
DKLUIM
DIALOCK® diaphragm valve with stroke limiter and female union ends for socket
welding, metric series
d DN PN B B1 E H H1 LA R1 Z g EPDM Code FPM Code PTFE Code
20 15 10 115 25 41 128  80 90 1” 101  487  DKLUIM020E DKLUIM020F DKLUIM020P
25 20 10 118 30 50 150  80 108 1” 1/4 119  530  DKLUIM025E DKLUIM025F DKLUIM025P
32 25 10 127 33 58 163  80 116 1” 1/2 127  725  DKLUIM032E DKLUIM032F DKLUIM032P
40 32 10 132 30 72 184  80 134 2” 145  811  DKLUIM040E DKLUIM040F DKLUIM040P
50 40 10 175 35 79 210  120 154 2” 1/4 165  1586  DKLUIM050E DKLUIM050F DKLUIM050P
63 50 10 200 46 98 248 120 184 2” 3/4 195 2470 DKLUIM063E DKLUIM063F DKLUIM063P
174
d DN PN B B1 f F H H1 Sp U g EPDM Code FPM Code PTFE Code
20 15 10 102 25 14 65 130 80 13.5 4 588  DKOM020E DKOM020F DKOM020P
25 20 10 105 30 14 75 150 80 13.5 4 645  DKOM025E DKOM025F DKOM025P
32 25 10 114 33 14 85 160 80 14 4 910  DKOM032E DKOM032F DKOM032P
40 32 10 119 30 18 100 180 80 14 4 1110  DKOM040E DKOM040F DKOM040P
50 40 10 147 35 18 110 200 120 16 4 1955  DKOM050E DKOM050F DKOM050P
63 50 10 172 46 18 125 230 120 16 4 2905  DKOM063E DKOM063F DKOM063P
75 65 10 225 55 18 145 290 120 21 4 3325 DKOM075E DKOM075F DKOM075P
DKOM
DIALOCK® diaphragm valve with fixed flanges, drilled PN10/16. Face to face according
to EN 558-1
DKLOM version available on request
DKOAM
DIALOCK® diaphragm valve with fixed flanges, drilled ANSI B16.5 cl. 150 #FF
DKLOAM version available on request
Size DN PN B B1 f F H H1 Sp U g EPDM Code FPM Code PTFE Code
1/2” 15 10 102 25 14 60.3 108 80 13.5 4 572  DKOAM012E DKOAM012F DKOAM012P
3/4” 20 10 105 30 15.7 69.9 150 80 13.5 4 645  DKOAM034E DKOAM034F DKOAM034P
1” 25 10 114 33 15.7 79.4 160 80 14 4 910  DKOAM100E DKOAM100F DKOAM100P
1” 1/4 32 10 119 30 15.7 88.9 180 80 14 4 1110  DKOAM114E DKOAM114F DKOAM114P
1” 1/2 40 10 147 35 15.7 98.4 200 120 16 4 1955  DKOAM112E DKOAM112F DKOAM112P
2” 50 10 172 46 19 120.7 230 120 16 4 2905  DKOAM200E DKOAM200F DKOAM200P
75 65 10 172 46 19 139.7 290 120 21 4 3325 DKOM075E DKOM075F DKOM075P

D
N
 10
0
P
re
ss
ur
e
d
ro
p
Flow rate
185
d DN PN B B1 H h H1 I J L g EPDM Code FPM Code PTFE Code
20 15 10 95 26 124 12 90 25 M6 16 600 VMDM020E VMDM020F VMDM020P
25 20 10 95 26 144 12 90 25 M6 19 600 VMDM025E VMDM025F VMDM025P
32 25 10 95 26 154 12 90 25 M6 22 600 VMDM032E VMDM032F VMDM032P
40 32 10 126 40 174 18 115 45 M8 26 1200 VMDM040E VMDM040F VMDM040P
50 40 10 126 40 194 18 115 45 M8 31 1200 VMDM050E VMDM050F VMDM050P
63 50 10 148 40 224 18 140 45 M8 38 1900 VMDM063E VMDM063F VMDM063P
75 65 *10 225 55 284 23 200 100 M12 44 6000 VMDM075E VMDM075F VMDM075P
90 80 *10 225 55 300 23 200 100 M12 51 6000 VMDM090E VMDM090F VMDM090P
110 100 *10 295 69 340 23 250 120 M12 61 9000 VMDM110E VMDM110F VMDM110P
VMDM
Diaphragm valve with male ends for socket welding, metric series
*PTFE PN6
DIMENSIONS
d DN PN B B1 E H h H1 I J LA Z g EPDM Code FPM Code PTFE Code
20 15 10 95 26 52 158 12 90 25 M6 116 130 710 VMUIM020E VMUIM020F VMUIM020P
25 20 10 95 26 62 162 12 90 25 M6 116 130 750 VMUIM025E VMUIM025F VMUIM025P
32 25 10 95 26 70 166 12 90 25 M6 116 130 780 VMUIM032E VMUIM032F VMUIM032P
40 32 10 126 40 82 210 16 115 45 M8 154 170 1420 VMUIM040E VMUIM040F VMUIM040P
50 40 10 126 40 91 216 16 115 45 M8 154 170 1460 VMUIM050E VMUIM050F VMUIM050P
63 50 10 148 40 106 254 16 140 45 M8 184 200 2380 VMUIM063E VMUIM063F VMUIM063P
VMUIM
Diaphragm valve with female union ends for socket welding, metric series
186
VMOAM